OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	_
RECOR	21

01-11-2006

DEF	PARTMENT	OF COMM	ERCE
ates	Patent and	Trademark	Office

4004550	_ ^

TR/	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: ⊬iea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, FOR ITSELF AND/OR AS AGENT	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
201 THIRD STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103	Name: PRESTOLITE WIRE CORPORATION
☐ Individual(s)	Internal Address: 200 GALLERIA OFFICENTRE, SUIT 12
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation- State:	Sileet Address.
Other	City: SOUTHFIELD
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: MICHIGAN
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: USA Zip: 48086 - ?
	CO
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 18, 2005	✓ Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
✓ Other_RELEASE	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: GLENDA M. LIPP	registrations involved:
Internal Address: FABYANSKE, WESTRA, HART &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$280.00
THOMSON, P.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 800 LASALLE AVENUE, SUITE 1900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	L✓ Enclosed
City: MINNEAPOLIS	8. Payment Information:
State: MINNESOTA Zip: 55402	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 612-338-0115	Expiration Date 91/11/2696 LIUELLER 96999996 2978398 b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 612-338-3857	
Email Address: GLIPP@FWHTLAW.CQM	Authorize 150.00 0
9. Signature	
Signature	Date
GLENDA M. LIPP	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	onder, accommente, and deconnect.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Part I. <u>Trademarks:</u>

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Prestolite	2970990	07/19/05
Prestolite	2860528	07/06/04
Proconnect	2655488	12/03/02
Prestosil	2500689	10/23/01
Make The Connection	2460087	06/12/01
Design	1948974	01/16/96
Design	1535004	04/18/89

Part II. <u>Trademark Applications:</u>

NONE

C:\Documents and Settings\oliverd\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1\442753.doc

RELEASE

BE IT KNOWN THAT:

WHEREAS, Prestolite Wire Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 200 Galleria Officentre, Suite 212, Southfield, Michigan 48086 ("Grantor") has granted to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), having a place of business at 201 3rd Street, San Francisco, California 94103, for itself and/or in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), a security interest in Grantor's:

- (a) trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses identified on Schedule A, which security interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2000 at Reel 2149, Frame 0294; and
- (b) patents, patent applications and patent licenses identified on <u>Schedule B</u>, which security interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 1989, at Reel 5133, Frame 0534 or on September 19, 2000 at Reel 0111111, Frame 0220 or

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by such security interests have been fully paid.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Wells Fargo, for itself and as Agent does hereby release, satisfy, terminate and discharge its security interests in, the intellectual property of Grantor including, but not limited to:

- (a) the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses identified on Schedule A; and
 - (b) patents, patent applications and patent licenses identified on Schedule B.

C:\Documents and Settings\oliverd\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1\442753.doc

Wells Fargo warrants that promptly after execution of this Release it shall cooperate with Grantor, at Grantor's request and expense, to take whatever steps are necessary to record this Release. This Release shall be without recourse on, or warranty by Wells Fargo, except that Wells Fargo warrants that the intellectual property of Grantor (including, but not limited to, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> and the patents identified on <u>Schedule B</u>) are free and clear of any security interest, lien or encumbrance created by or through the Agent.

Date: November/8, 2005	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, for itself and/or as Agent	
	Name: Danny Oliver Title: Vice President	
	NOTARY	
STATE OF TEXAS)		
STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u>) COUNTY OF <u>HARRIS</u>)		
The foregoing was acknowledge Danny Ohver the Vice PRE national banking association, on behalf	ged before me this <u>/8</u> day of <u>Mov</u> , 2005, by essibent of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a for the association.	
Notary Public	KAREN WITSBERGER Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. July 15, 2008	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Part I. <u>Trademarks:</u>

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Prestolite	2970990	07/19/05
Prestolite	2860528	07/06/04
Proconnect	2655488	12/03/02
Prestosil	2500689	10/23/01
Make The Connection	2460087	06/12/01
Design	1948974	01/16/96
Design	1535004	04/18/89

Part II. <u>Trademark Applications:</u>

NONE

C:\Documents and Settings\oliverd\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1\442753.doc

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Part I. Patents:

PATENT NO.	PATENT TITLE	DATE OF ISSUE
6,362,418	Self Suppression wire for airbag ignitors and	03/26/2002
	self suppression wire cable	
6,252,363	Circuit for timed position control of device	06/26/2001
	driven by a DC motor	
6,244,884	Self docking electrical connector	06/12/2001
5,316,505	Stamped battery terminal connector	05/31/1994
5,059,938	Wire wound ignition cable and method for	10/22/1991
	making same	
4,884,977	Reinforced boot for spark plug cables	12/05/1989
4,824,385	Rigid sheath for a spark plug cable and its	04/25/1989
	associated boot	
4,810,198	Reinforced boot for spark plug cables	03/07/1989
4,797,115	Angled boot for angled spark plug cable	01/10/1989
	terminals	
4,790,767	Electrical connector for a distributorless	12/13/1988
	ignition system	
4,767,168	Hybrid connector cable system	

Part II. <u>Patent Applications:</u>

NONE

C:\Documents and Settings\oliverd\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1\442753.doc



TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Part I. <u>Trademarks:</u>

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Prestolite	2970990	07/19/05
Prestolite	2860528	07/06/04
Proconnect	2655488	12/03/02
Prestosil	2500689	10/23/01
Make The Connection	2460087	06/12/01
Design	1948974	01/16/96
Design	1535004	04/18/89

Part II. <u>Trademark Applications:</u>

NONE

C:\Documents and Settings\oliverd\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1\442753.doc

RELEASE

BE IT KNOWN THAT:

WHEREAS, Prestolite Wire Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 200 Galleria Officentre, Suite 212, Southfield, Michigan 48086 ("Grantor") has granted to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), having a place of business at 201 3rd Street, San Francisco, California 94103, for itself and/or in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), a security interest in Grantor's:

- (a) trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses identified on Schedule A, which security interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2000 at Reel 2149, Frame 0294; and
- (b) patents, patent applications and patent licenses identified on <u>Schedule B</u>, which security interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 1989, at Reel 5133, Frame 0534 or on September 19, 2000 at Reel 0111111, Frame 0220 or

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by such security interests have been fully paid.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Wells Fargo, for itself and as Agent does hereby release, satisfy, terminate and discharge its security interests in, the intellectual property of Grantor including, but not limited to:

- (a) the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses identified on Schedule A; and
 - (b) patents, patent applications and patent licenses identified on Schedule B.

C:\Documents and Settings\oliverd\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1\442753.doc

Wells Fargo warrants that promptly after execution of this Release it shall cooperate with Grantor, at Grantor's request and expense, to take whatever steps are necessary to record this Release. This Release shall be without recourse on, or warranty by Wells Fargo, except that Wells Fargo warrants that the intellectual property of Grantor (including, but not limited to, the trademarks identified on Schedule A and the patents identified on Schedule B) are free and clear of any security interest, lien or encumbrance created by or through the Agent.

Date: November <u>rø</u> , 2005	ASSOCIATION, for itself and/or as Agent
	By Say
	Name: Danny Oliver
	Title:Vice President
	NOTARY
STATE OF <u>JEXAS</u>) ·
COUNTY OF HARRIS))
The foregoing was acknowled	ged before me this /8 day of Mor, 2005, by esipent of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a
national banking association, on behal	f of the association.
Karen Witsberge	
Notary Public	KAREN WITSBERGER Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS
	My Comm. Exp. July 15, 2008 (6)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Part I. <u>Trademarks:</u>

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Prestolite	2970990	07/19/05
Prestolite	2860528	07/06/04
Proconnect	2655488	12/03/02
Prestosil	2500689	10/23/01
Make The Connection	2460087	06/12/01
Design	1948974	01/16/96
Design	1535004	04/18/89

Part II. <u>Trademark Applications:</u>

NONE

C:\Documents and Settings\oliverd\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1\442753.doc

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Part I. Patents:

PATENT NO.	PATENT TITLE	DATE OF ISSUE
6,362,418	Self Suppression wire for airbag ignitors and	03/26/2002
	self suppression wire cable	
6,252,363	Circuit for timed position control of device	06/26/2001
	driven by a DC motor	
6,244,884	Self docking electrical connector	06/12/2001
5,316,505	Stamped battery terminal connector	05/31/1994
5,059,938	Wire wound ignition cable and method for	10/22/1991
	making same	
4,884,977	Reinforced boot for spark plug cables	12/05/1989
4,824,385	Rigid sheath for a spark plug cable and its	04/25/1989
	associated boot	
4,810,198	Reinforced boot for spark plug cables	03/07/1989
4,797,115	Angled boot for angled spark plug cable	01/10/1989
	terminals	
4,790,767	Electrical connector for a distributorless	12/13/1988
	ignition system	
4,767,168	Hybrid connector cable system	

Part II. Patent Applications:

NONE

C:\Documents and Settings\oliverd\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1\442753.doc

RECORDED: 12/30/2005